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Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, and country of birth, and voters were also weighted to match the
2014 independence and 2019 Westminster election results.
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Panelbase - ScotGoesPop

[Ease: 1,022 Total S2. Gender Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence Should Scotland be an 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Referendum independent country? (Likely
voters)
Male Female | Male x Male x Male x ; Female x; Female x: Female x; ABC1 C2DE |Conserva: Labour : Liberal SNP Green : Ivoted : Ivoted :Idid not Yes No Don't The UK ;| The UK : Did not [ Scotland i England ;All others|
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 tive Democra Yes No vote know should should vote combine
t remain in: leave the d
Total 1022 491 530 151 162 178 152 171 207 470 552 221 163 84 396 10 407 503 112 430 401 69 569 328 125 848 92! 82
(1022) (488) (533) (141) (163) (184) (143) (177) (213) (459) (563) (247) (145) (74) (389) (14) (425) (485) (112) (429) (410) (66) (554) (345) (123) (819) (144) (59)
Q2. If another UK Base: All respondents 1022 490 531 141 166 183 143 176 212 462 560 221 163 84 396 10 407 503 112 429 402 69 568 330 123 848 92! 82
Parliamentary Election was (1022)| (488): (533)| (141): (163): (184) (143). (177): (213)| (459): (563) (247): (145) (74); (389) (14)| (425): (485): (112)| (429) (410) (66)| (554): (345): (123)| (819)  (144) (59)]
held tomorrow, how likely 10 - Certain To Vote 726 368 357 98 125 146 82 112 163| 344 381 176 114 64; 331 4 314 366: 46| 351 314 52| 440 246 40| 605: 68: 52]
would you be to vote? 71% 75% 67% 69% 75% 80% 57% 64% 77% 75% 68% 80% 70% 76% 84% 44%) 77% 73% 41%) 82% 78% 75% 77% 74% 32% 71% 74%
9 79| 32 47| 5 12 15 15 15 16| 30: 49| 17: 20: 3 27: 1 25 44 10| 30: 35: 11 48: 20: 11 68: 9 1
8% 7% 9%, 4% 7% 8% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9%, 8% 12% 3% 7% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 16%) 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 2%
8 66| 24 41 10; 8 6 14 13; 14 33 33] 15 11 7 15 1 20: 41 5 24 31 0 34 22; 10| 56 5 5)
6% 5% 8% 7% 5% 3% 10%; 8% 7%, 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 4% 15%) 5% 8% 4% 5% 8% '] 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7%
7 35] 14; 21 9 4; 1 11 4; 5] 18; 17] 5 6 5 6 1 11 13; 12| 4 9 3 13; 12; 10| 25; 2 8|
3% 3% 4% 7% 3% <1% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 7%, 3% 2% 11% <1% 2% 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 2% 0%
6 13| 5 8| 4. 1 0 3 4. 2] 6 8| 0 2 0 4 1 6 4 3 1 2 2 6 4 3 12 1 1
1% 1% 2% 3% <1% o 2% 2% <1% 1% 1% o 1% 0 <1% 10%; 2% <1% 3% <1% <1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% <1% 1%
5 43| 20; 23] 8 6 7 3 13; 7| 8 36 5 5 4; 5 1 15; 21 8 9 7 1 13; 13; 17] 38: 2 3]
4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 8% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 5% 1% 8% 4% 4% 7% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 14% 5% 2% 4%
4 9| 4 5] 2 0 2 3 2 1 5 4 2 1 1 1 1 0 6 3 1 2 0 3 2 4 7 1 1
<1%] <1% 1% 2% 0 <1% 2% <1% <1% 1% <1% <1% <1% 2% <1% 8% 0 1% 3% <1% <1% (1] <1% <1% 4% <1% <1% 2%
3 8| 3 5] 1 2 0 2 2 1 2 ) 1 0 0 1 0) 3 2 3 2 0 0 1 2 4 6 2 0)
<1% <1% <1% <1% <1% o 1% 1% <1% <1% 1% <1% o o <1% 0 <1% <1% 2% <1% o 0 <1% <1% 3% <1% 2% 0]
2 8 3 5] 1 2 0 1 2 2] 4; 4 1 0 0 1 0) 5 1 2 2 1 0 1 3 4 8 1 0)
<1%] <1%; <1% <1% 1% o <1% 1% <1% <1% <1% <1% o 0 <1% 0] 1% <1% 2% <1% <1% (1] <1% 1% 3% <1% <1% [
1 - Certain Not To Vote 35] 15; 19| 3 6 6 10 8 1 11 23] 0 3 0 5 0) 8 5 22 5 1 0 8 6 21 23; 2 10}
3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 7% 5% <1% 2% 4% [} 2% 0 1% 0 2% <1% 9% 1% <1% 0 1% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2%
Mean score 9.0] 9.1 8.8 8.9 9.0 9.3 8.4 8.6 9.3] 9.2 8.8 L 9.2 9.3 L 8.1 9.2 9.2 6.9 9.5: 9.5: 9.5 9.4 9.1: 6.5 9.0: 9.2: 8.1
Q3. Who would you vote for if |Base: All likely to vote (8- 871 425 445 113 145 167 111 141 193 408 463 208 145 74 373 6 359 452 60, 405 380 63 522 288 60 729 83 58|
a UK Parliamentary Election 10 at Q2) (872)| (424). (447)| (114). (142); (168) (113): (141): (193): (408): (464)| (232): (130) (66)  (366) (10); (372): (438) (62)| (404): (387) (60)| (509): (302) (61)| (701): (129) (42)]
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at [SNP 390 200 190 60 85; 56 62, 69; 59; 166 224 st 22, st kA 1 282 89: 19| 342: 23; 18] 274 90: 27) 350: 21 20)
Q2) 45%) 47%: 43%| 53% 58% 34% 56% 49% 31% 41% 48%) 2% 15% 7% 90% 10% 78% 20% 32% 85% 6% 29% 52% 31% 45%) 48% 25% 34%
Conservative 161 84! 77| 23] 17 44 8 17 52 94 66 147 1 5 0 10; 137 14| 2 154 2| 52; 97: 12] 123 18; 19|
18%) 20% 17%) 20% 11% 27% 7% 12% 27% 23% 14% 70% <1% 6% <1% 0. 3% 30% 23% <1% 41% 3% 10% 34% 19% 17% 22% 33%
Labour 142] 80; 62] 15; 26 40 20; 17 24; 67; 75| 13 100; 5 18 0 30; 99; 13 30; 88; 17, 98; 36; 9| 116; 20; 6]
16% 19%; 14% 13%; 18%; 24% 18%; 12%; 13%; 16%; 16% 6% 69% 7% 5% 7% 8% 22% 22% 7% 23% 27% 19% 12% 14%; 16% 24% 11%|
Liberal Democrat 47| 20: 26| 3 7: 11, 8 9 9 29; 18 3 2 39: 0 1 4 41 2| 4 36: 2| 40: 4 3 36: 9 1
5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 2% 2% 53% [} 10% 1% 9% 3% 1% 10%. 4% 8% 1% 5% 5% 11% 3%
Green 18 11 7] 7 3 2 2 2 3 9 9 1 5 2 2 6 7 5 7 4; 7 12 3 3 15 2 2]
2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% <1% 3% 3% <1% 72% 2% 2% 8% 2% 1% 11% 2% <1% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Other 4 3 2] 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 3 0 0 4 0 3 1 0)
<1% <1% <1% 0 0 2% 0 <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% [} [} [} [} <1% <1% () <1% <1% o o 2% o <1% 1% 0|
Will not vote 1 0. 1 0. 0. 0. 0. 1 0. 0; 1 1 0; 0; 0; 0; 1 0: 0] 1; 0] 0: 1; 0] 1; 0: 0]
<1%] o <1% o o o o <1% o o <1% <1% o o 0 o <1% o 0 o <1% 0 o <1% 0 <1% o [
Don’t Know/ Not sure 101 23] 77| 5 7 10; 9 24 44 39; 62| 36! 14; 16 16 0 22 73 ) 16 68: 16 44 51 ) 79: 12 10}
12%) 5% 17%) 5% 5% 6% 8% 17% 23% 10% 3% 17% 9% 22% 4% 0. 6% 6% 10% 4% 8% 5% 8% 8% 10% 1% 4% 17%]
Prefer not to say 7] 4; 3] 1 1 2 1 0 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2| 2 3 1] 2 4 1] 7 0 0)
<1%] <1% <1% <1% <1% 1% <1% o 1% <1% <1% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% <1% 3% <1% <1% 1% <1% 1% 2% <1% o [
Q3. Who would you vote for if |Base: All likely to vote (8- 762 399 364 107 136 155 100 396 171 131 356 6 333 377 52| 387 309 53 643 71 48
a UK Parliamentary Election |10 at Q2) respondents,
took place tomorrow? (810 at N N (763)| (397). (366)| (108); (133): (156). (102) (397)| (190); (117) (351) (10); (344); (366) (53)| (387); (315) (54)| (617); (111) (35)
Q2; excluding undecided) SNP 390 200; 190 60; 85 56 62; 224 5 22; 334 1 282; 89; 19| 342; 23 27| 350;
51%|  50%.  52%|  56%. _ 62%. _ 36%. _ 62% 57% 3% 17% 94%;  10%;  85% _ 24% _ 37%| _ 88% 7% 51%|  54%
Conservative 161 84 77| 23; 17: 44 8 66 147 1 3 0 10: 137 14] 2 154 12] 123
219%)|  21%  21%| 21%  12%  29% 8% 17%|  86%;  <1% <1% 0 3% <1%;  50% 22%)|  19%
Labour 142] 80; 62] 15; 26 40 20; 75) 13; 100! 18; 0 30; 30; 88: 9 116
19% 20% 17% 14% 19% 19% 8% 76% 5% 7% 9% 8% 29% 16%) 18%.
Liberal Democrat 47| 20; 26 3 7 11 8 18 3 2 0 1 4; 41 2 4 36: 3 36:
6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 8% 4% 2% 2% [} 10% 1% 11% 4% 1% 12% 6% 6%
Green 18 11 7| 7 3 2 2 9 1 5 2 5 6 7 5 7 4 3 15:
2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 2% <1% 4% <1% 72% 2% 2% 9% 2% 1% 6% 2%
Other 4 3 2] 0 0 3 0 4 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 2 3 0 3
<1% <1% <1% [} [} 2% [} <1% <1% <1% 1% <1% o [} o <1% <1% o <1% <1% o <1%
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JN:W15247 Panelbase - ScotGoesPop

[Base: 1,022 Total S2. Gender Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence Should Scotland be an 2016 EU Referendum ‘Country of Birth
Referendum independent country? (Likely
voters)
Male | Female | Male x | Male x | Male x |Female x| Female x| Female x; ABCL | C2DE |Conserva, Labour | Liberal | SNP | Green | Ivoted | Ivoted | Idid not| Yes No [ Dont | The UK | The UK | Did not | Scotland | England |All others|
16-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1634 | 3554 @ 55 tive Democra Yes No vote know | should | should i vote combine
t remain in; leave the d

Total 1022[ 491 s530] 151, 162 178 152 171, 207 470, 552 221 163 8a 39 100 407, 503 112] 430, 401 69| 569 328 125 848 92 82
(1022)| (488) _ (533)| (141) (163) (184) (143) (177) (213) (459) (563)| (247) _(145) _ (74) (389) _ (14) _(425) (485) (112)| (429) (410) _ (66)| (554) (345) (123)| (819) (144) _ (59)
Q5. If another Scottish Base: All respondents 1022] 491 s30| 151 162 178 152 171,  207| 470 552 221 163 84 39 10] 407 s0s 112 430 401 69| 569 328 125 848 92 82
independence referendum was (1022)| (488)  (533)| (141) (163) (184) (143) (177) (213)| (459) (563)| (247) _(145)  (74) _(389)  (14)| (425) (485) (112)| (429) (410)  (66)| (554) (345) (123)| (819) (144) _ (59)
held tomorrow, how likely 10~ Certain To Vote 773 386 386 108 129 149 100 119 167] 371 402] 10 114 65 337 4 331 395 47 463 254 56 643 77 53]
would you be to vote? 76%| . 79%.  73%| . 72% _ 80% _ 83% _ 66% _ 70% _ 81%| _79% _ 73%| _86% _ 70% _ 78% _ 85% _ 44%)| _ 81% _ 79% 6 67%| . 81%  77% . . 45%|  76%. . 84%. _ 64%
s 81 29 52) 4 14 11 13 19 20 30 52) 17 15 5 31 2 28 45 8 29 a1 11 a1 30 10 69 7 5
8% 6% 10% 3% 8% 6% 9% 11% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% _ 16% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% _ 17% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7%|
8 45 20 25 10 6 4 9 8 8 25 20 6 8 3 s 1] 11 22 12 19 15 11 22 10 13 39 3 3
a% a% 5% 6% a% 2% 6% 5% a% 5% a% 3% 5% a% 2% 7% 3% 4% . 11% 4% 4% . 16% 4% 3% . 11% 5% 4% 3%)
7 33| 13 20 7 3 3 13 5 3 17 16 2 s 3 5 2 12 s 12 0 0 0 14 s 10 23 1 10
3% 3% a% 5% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% a% 3%| <1% 5% 3% 1% 17% 3% 2% 10% 0 0 o 2% 3% 8% 3% <1% _ 12%
3 17 2 5 8 3 1 2 1 2 5 12 1 7 2 1 0 6 6 5 0 [} 0 6 5 6 14 1 2
2% 2% . <1% 5% 2% . <1% 2% <1% _ <1% 1% 2%)| . <1% a% 2% . <1% [ 2% 1% 4% 0 0 o 1% 2% 5% 2%, <1% 2%
5 30 14 16 6 4 4 3 8 4 5 24 2 5 1 7 1] 8 16 6 0 0 0 13 10 7 28 1 1
3% 3% 3% a% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% a%|  <1% 3% 2% 2% 8% 2% 3% 5% o [ o 2% 3% 5% 3% . <1% 2%
4 8| 4 3 3 0 1 1 1 1 4 4 2 2 3 0 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 4 2 2 8 0 9
<1%| . <1%  <1% 2% 0 <1% <%  <1% _ <1%|  <1% _ <1%| <1% 2% 3% 0 0 0 1% 2% 0 o o .<1% . <1% 2%)| <1% 0 o)
3 8 3 4 0 1 2 2 1 1 3 5 2 0 0 0 1] 1 3 3 0 [} 0 1 2 4 7 1 [}
<1%|  <1%  <1% 0 <1%  <1% 1% <1%  <1%| <1%  <1%| <1% 0 0 0 8%|  <1%  <1% 3% 0 0 o . <1% _ <1% a%)| _ <1% 1% o
3 3 1 1 1 [ 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
<1%| . <1%  <1%)|  <1% 0 0 0 . <1% I 0 . <1% 0. <1% 2% 0 o .<1% _ <1% o o o o . <1% . <1% o . <1% o 2%
1~ Certain Not To Vote 24 s 16 3 2 4 8 7 1 B 16 0 1 0 5 0 7 0 18 0 0 0 4 4 16 17 1 7
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% <1% 2% 3% 0 <1% 0 1% 0 2% 0 6% 0 0 o  <1% 1% 13% 2% 1% 8%
Mean score 9.2 9.3 9.1 8.9 9.4 9.4 8.8 8.9 5.5 9.4 5.0 5.7 5.1 9.3 9.6 8.3] 9.4 5.4 7.2] 5.8 5.8 5.5 9.5 9.3 7.5 9.2 9.6 8.5)
Q6. How would you vote in | Bases All likely to vote (8- 900] 435 464 122 149 164 122 147, 195 426 473| 212 137 74 378 7 371 462 67| 430 401 69| 526, 294 79[ 751 88 61
response to the question: 10 at Q5) (905)| (435) (469)| (116) (149) (170). (117) (152) (200) (420) (485)| (238) (124)  (67). (371) _ (10). (387) (450) _ (68) (429). (410) _ (66)| (514) (313)  (78)| (724) (137). _ (44)
Should Scotland be an Ves 430 223 207] 70 90 64 77 65 64 181 249 7 a8 4 321 4 321 84 25| 430 0 o 293 59 38 384 25 21
independent country? (8-10 at 48%|  51%  45%)|  57% . 60%, _39% _ 63% _ 45% _ 33% _ 42% . 53% 3% . 35% 5%, 85% . 56% _ 87% . 18%;  38%)| 100% [ 0| . 56% . 34% . 47%)|. . 51% _ 28% . 34%
Q5) No 401 185 215 42 50 93 35 68 112 213 188 201 71 62 31 2 28 343 30 0 401 0 188 179 34 307 58 3¢
45%|  42%  46%| 34%  34%  57% _ 29%  46% _ 57%.  50% _ 40%|  95% _ 52% _ 84% 8% 31% 8% _ 74%; _ 45% 0 100% o 36%  61%  43%)| 41% _ 66% _ 59%
Bon't know 69 27 Pl 11 9 7 10 13 19 33 37 4 19 8 25 1 22 36 12 0 0 69) 46 16 g 60! 5 4
8% 6% 9% 9% 6% a% 8% 9%, . 10% 8% 8% 2% 14%  11% 7%...13% 6% 8% . 18% [ 0 .100% 9% 5% . 10% 8% 5% 7%|
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 o
0 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 0 o o o
Q6. How would you vote in | Bases All likely to vote (8- 830] 408 422 111 140 157, 112 133 176 394  437| 208 119 66 352 6 349 426 55| 430 401 o] aso 278 72[ 691 83 56|
;f:jzsscz‘il;edqbf:ﬂ"”' 10 at @5) respondents, (839)| (410) (428)| (106) (141)) (163) (107) (139) (182) (390) (449)| (233) (107) (60) (348) (9) (364) (418)  (57)| (429) (410) ) (472) (296) (71)| (668) (130)  (41)
independent country? (8-10 at |Yes 430] 233 267 70 50 64 77 65 64 181 249 7 48 pi 331 pi 331 84 25 430 o o 393 59! 38| 25 2}
Q5; excluding undecided) 52%|  55%  49%| 63% _ 64% _ 41%  69% _ 49% _ 37% _ 46%, _ 57% A%, 40% 6%, 91%  64%)  92% _ 20% _ 46%| 100% o o . 61%  36% _ 52% 30%, . 37%
No 401 185 215 42 50 93 35 68 112 213 188 201 71 62 31 2 28 343 30 0 401 0 188 179 34 58 39
a8%| 45%  51%| 37%  36% _ 59% _ 31% _ 51% _ 63% _ 54% _ 43%| 96% _ 60% _ 94% 9%, 36% 8% _ 80%  54% 0 100% of 39% 64% _ 48%| 44% _ 70% _ 63%
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Panelbase - ScotGoesPop

[Base: 1,022 Total S2. Gender Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence Should Scotland be an 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Referendum independent country? (Likely
voters)
Male | Female | Malex | Malex | Malex {Female x| Female x| Female x; ABC1 | C2DE |Conserva} Labour | Liberal | SNP | Green | Ivoted { Ivoted | Idid not| Yes No Don't | The UK | The UK | Did not | Scotland | England (All others|
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | 1634 | 3554 55 tive Democra Yes No vote know | should | should : vote combine
t remain in leave the: d
Total 1022 491 530) 151 162 178 152 171 207, 470 552 221 163 8a. 396 100 407 503 112] 430 401 69 569 328! 125 848: 92 82}
(1022)| (488) (533) (141) (163)  (184) (143) (177) (213) (459) _ (563)| (247) (145) _ (74). (389) _ (14) _ (425) (485) (112)| (429) (410) _ (66)| (554) (345) (123)| (819) (144) _ (59)
Q7a. If another Scottish Base: All respondents 1022] 491 530 151 162 178 152 171 207] 470 552 221 163 84, 396 10[ 407 503 112|430, 401 69 569 328, 125 848, 92; 82|
Parliamentary Election was (1022)| (488)  (533)| (141) (163) (184) (143) (177) (213) (459) (563)| (247) (145)  (74) (389)  (14)| (425) (485) (112) (429). (410)  (66)| (554). (345) (123) (819) (144)  (59)
held tomorrow, how likely 10~ Certain To Vote 733 372 361 103 123 146 88 113 161 353 381 179 117 64 326 4 314 377 41 359 318 51] 446 246 42 614 69 50
would you be to vote? 72%)|  76%, _68%| 69%; _ 76%; _ 82% _ 58% _ 66% _78%| 75%; _ 69%| _81% _ 72% _ 76% _ 82% __ 46%| _77% _ 75% _ 37%|  84% _ 79%; _ 73%| _78% _ 75% _ 33%| 72% _ 75%
9 83 34 49 12 10 12 19 14 15| 35 48 17, 15, 3 34 1 30 43 11 34 37 6 50 21 12| 70 10: 4
8% 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% _ 13% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 9% 3% 9% 8% 7% 9%;  10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 6%;  10% 8%  11% 5%)
8 63 24 38 10 9 5 15 12 11 34 29 12, 11 9 12, 2 19 33 11] 20 23 6 30 24 9 50 5 8
6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 3% 10% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 11% 3% 22% 5% 7%, 10% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 6% 6% 10%|
7 26 14 12| 8 4 2 5 3 4 10 15| 2 5 2 4 1 9 8 9 6 3 2 8 5 13| 22 1 3
3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%)|  <1% 3% 2% 1% 7% 2% 2% 8% 1% <1% 4% 1% 2% 11% 3% . <1% 4%
6 22 9 13| 4 3 1 8 1 4 10 12| 2 8 0 6 0 8 9 5 2 5 1 10; 6 6 21 0 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% <1% 5% <1% 2% 2% 2%|  <1% 5% [ 2% 0 2% 2% a%)|  <1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 2% [ 2%
5 39) 13 26 3 5 5 6 14 6 8 31 5 2 1 6 1 12, 20 7 7 8 2 13 12, 13| 33 3 3
a% 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% a% 8% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 8% 3% a% 6% 2% 2% a% 2% 4% 11% a% 3% 3%
4 9| 5 4 2 1 2 1 1 2 4 5 2 2 3 1 0 2 6 1 0 2 1 2 6 1 7 0 2
<1%|  <1% _ <1% 1% <1% 1% <1%  <1% 1%)|  <1% . <1%| _ <1% 1% 4% . <1% o . <1% 1% <1% 0 <1% 1%)| . <1% 2% <1%| . <1% [ 2%|
3 11 5 6 1 3 1 1 4 1 P 7 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 4 1 1 0 2 2 7 8 2 0
1% <1% 1%|  <1% 2% <1% _<1% 2% <1%| <1% 1% <1% o o o 8%| <1% _<1% a%|  <1% _<1% o <1% _ <1% 6%| . <1% 2% o)
2 o 3 3 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 0 1 2 3 5 0 1
<1%|  <1%  <1%| <1%  <1% _ <1% 2% 0 <1%|  <1% _<1% [ [ [ [ o . <1% [ 3% <1% _ <1% o <1% . <1% 3%]| . <1% [ 2%|
1~ Certain Not To Vote 30 13 17] 6 3 5 7 9 1 10 20 1 1 1 5 0 7 3 19| 0 2 0 8 4 18| 19 2 9
3% 3% 3% a% 2% 3% a% 5% <1% 2% a%|  <1% <1% 2% 1% 0 2% <1% 7% 0 <1% 0 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%
Mean score .0 9.1 8.9 8.9 9.2 9.3 8.6 8.6 9.3 9.2 8.9 95 9.2 92 9.6 8.3 92 93 6.9 57 9.5 9.3 9.4 9.2 6.8 9.1 9.2 8.1
Q7b. Who would you vote for | Base: All likely to vote (8~ 880[ 430 126 142 162 122 139 187, 422 458 208 143 76 373 7 363 a12] 378 62 526, 291 63 84
with your constituency vote if a| 10 at Q7a) respondents (881)| (428) (118) (117), (143) (192) (414) _(467)| (232) (129) _ (68) (366) _ (11)  (377) 3 (a11); (386) _ (60)| (512) (307) _ (62) (131)
Scottish Parliamentary Election [SNP 415 207 66 73 72 62 184 232 13 34 8 333 3 298 94 24 358! 29 21 286 98 31 23
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at 47% 53%  60%  34%.  60%  52% _ 33% _ 44% _ 51% 6% . 24%  11%  89%  41%.  82%  21%  37%|  87% 8%, . 34%)| 54%  34% _ 49% 28%
Q7a) Conservative 164 80 20 17 43 9 19 57 96 68 145 4 8 2 1 12 144 8 2 157 1 53 104 7 19
19%|  18% 16%  12%  26% 7% 14%  30%  23% _ 15%]|  70% 3%  10%  <1% 7% 3%  32%  13%| <1%  42% 2%]|  10%  36%; _ 11% 22%
Labour 127 82 18 24 39 14 14 18 58 69) 17 89 8 11 0 26 91 11 16; 87 15| 84 36 8 14
14%)| . 19% 15%;  17%  24%  11%  10%  10% _ 14% _ 15% 8% . 62%  11% 3% 6% 7%, ..20%;  17% A% 23%  24%|  16% . 12%  12% 16%
Liberal Democrat 48 25 5 6 14 7 8 8 28 21] 5 2 0 1 a5 2 3 a1 3 37 8 3 11
6% 6% a% a% 9% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% <1% <1% 0 <1% _ 10% 3%|  <1% _ 11% 4% 7% 3% 5% 13%
Green 24 13 9 3 1 3 3 4 131 11 1 6 3 8 11 5 13 7 5 18 3 4 4
3% 3% 7% 2% . <1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%)| . <1% 5 2% . 46% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 8% 3% . <1% 6% a%
Other 5 3 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 3 2 0 4 1 0 1 4 0 1
<1%|  <1% 0 0 2% <1% 0 <1%  <1%  <1%|  <1% <1% 0 <1%  <1% ol <1%  <1% o  <1% 1% 0 <1%
Wouid ot vote 0| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 [ 0 [ [ 0 [ [ 0 [ [ [ 0 [ [ [ o [ [ o [ 0 [
Don't Know/ Not sure 88 16 4 5 6 15 22 35 40 47 25 18 0 12 64 11 16 54 15| a5 35 7 13
10%| 4% 3% 4% 4%  12%  16%  19%  10% _ 10%|  12% 5 5% 0 3%  14% _ 18% 4% 14% _ 24% 9% 129%  12% 16%;  13%
Prefer not to say £ 5 3 1 1 1 0 2 2 6 1 1 0 4 2 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 0 0
<1%| 1% 2% <1%  <1% _ <1% 0 1% <1% 1%|  <1% <1% 0 1% <1% 3%|  <1%  <1% 5%|  <1%  <1% 5% [ of
Q7b. Who would you vote for | Base: All likely to vote (8- 784 a0 373 119 136 155 106 117 150 379, 405 182 136 64 354 7 347 387 50, 395 322 aal 479 253 52[ 660 71 54|
‘g;hnf::;:fl?:r:‘e”ni’;x ;f:“‘;: 10 at Q7a) respondents, (783)| (406) (376)| (111) (135); (160) (101). (120) (155). (370); (413)| (201) (121) (57). (348) (11)] (359) (374) (50)| (394) (327) (42)| (465) (266) (52)| (634) (110) (39)|
took place tomorrow? (8-10 at [SNP 415 267 208 66 86 56 73 73 62 184 233 i3 34 8 333 3 298 4 34 358 35 3] 286 98 3] 369 33 33
Q7a; excluding undecided) 53%)| 51%  56%| 56%  63% _ 36% _ 69% _ 62% _ 42% _ 48% _ 57% 7%, 25%  13% _ 94% _ 41% _ 86% _ 24% _ 47%| _ 91% 9%, 47%| . 60% _ 39% 9%|  56%;  33% . 43%
Conservative 164 80 85| 20 17 43 9 19 57 %6 68 145 4 8 2 1 12, 144 8 2 157 1 53 104 7 124 19 22)
21%|  19%:  23%| 16% _ 13%  28% 8%  16% _ 38%  25% _ 17%]|  80% 3%  12%  <1% 7% 3%  37%  16%| <1%  49% 3%)|  11%  41%  14%]|  19%:  27%: _ 40%|
Labour 127 82 6 18 24 39 14 14 18 58 69) 17 89 8 11 0 26 o1 11 16 87 15 84 36 8 108 14 6
16%)|  20%  12%|  15%  18%  25%  13% _ 12% _ 12% _ 15% _ 17% 9% 65% _ 13% 3% 6% 7% 23% _ 22% 4% 27%  33%|  17% _ 14% _ 15%|  16% _ 19% _ 11%
Liberal Democrat 48 25 23] 5 6 14 7 8 8 28 21 5 1 38 2 0 1 a5 2 3 a1 3 37 8 3 38 11 0
6% 6% 6% a% a% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3%  <1% 9% <1% 0 <1%  12% a%)|  <1%  13% 6% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 0
Green 24 13 10| 9 3 1 3 3 4 13 11 7 2 6 3 8 11; 5 13; 7 5 18 3 4 17 4 3
3% 3% 3% 8% 3% <1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%)|  <1% 5% 3% 2% 46% 2% 3% 10% 3% 2% 11% a% 1% 7% 3% 5% 6%
Other 5 3 2 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 4 1 0 1 4 0 4 1 0
<1%|  <1%  <1% o o 2% <1% 0 <1%  <1%  <1%| <1% 0 0 <1% 0 <1%  <1% o <1%  <1% o <i% 2% o <1% <1% 0
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rBESE: 1,022 Total S2. Gender Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence Should Scotland be an 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Referendum independent country? (Likely
voters)
Male Female Male x Male x Male x i Female x: Female x; Female x; ABC1 C2DE |[Conserva: Labour Liberal SNP Green Ivoted i Ivoted :Idid not Yes No Don't The UK | The UK i Did not | Scotland i England ;All others
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 tive Democra Yes No vote know should should vote combine
t remain in: leave the d
Total 1022 491 530 151 162 178 152 171 207 470 552 221 163 84 396 10 407 503 112 430: 401 69 569 328: 125 848: 92! 82
(1022)| (488) (533) (141) (163) (184) (143) (177) (213) (459) (563) (247) (145) (74) (389) (14) (425) (485) (112) (429) (410) (66) (554) (345) (123) (819) (144) (59)
Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: All likely to vote (8- 880 430 449 126 142 162 122 139 187 422 458 208 143 76 373 7 363 453 64 412 378: 62 526: 291 63 733 84 62
for with your regional vote? (8-|10 at Q7a) r (881)| (428) (452)| (118) (142) (168) (117) (143) (192) (414) (467)| (232) (129)  (68) (366) _ (11) (377) (439)  (65)| (411) _(386) _ (60)| (512) (307)| _ (62)| (705) (131) _ (45)
10 at Q7a) SNP 379 186 193] 59: 75; 52 68: 65 61 165 214 11; 33; 6 302; 2; 269; 88: 22| 325; 95 27| 340; 20 20
; 47%:  53%  32%  56%; _ 46%: _ 33% _ 39% _ 47% 5% 23% 8% _ 81% _ 28% _ 74% _ 19%: _ 35%)| _ 79% 33%  43%)|  46% _ 23%  31%
Conservative 152 75 77| 21 15 39 8: 18: 51 90: 62| 136 1 6: 2 1 9: 133: 10| 2 96! 10| 111 20 22|
17%| 17%: 17% 17%: 11%: 24% 6% 13%: 27% 21% 13% 66% <1% 8% <1% 7% 2% 29% 15% <1% 33% 15% 15% 23% 35%
Labour 125 75: 50 16! 23 36 16! 17 18 51 74 17 85! 8: 12 0: 26 92: 8 19 41 7] 108: 11 6
14% 17%: 11% 13%: 16%: 22% 13%: 12%: 10%: 12%: 16% 8% 59% 11%: 3% 0 7% 20% 129% 5% 14% 11% 15% 14% 10%|
Liberal Democrat 60| 28 32| 7: 6: 15: 10: 8: 14 35! 26 11 4 38: 4 1 2: 54 4 6: 10: 7] 48: 11 1
7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 6% 5% 3% 50% <1% 12% 7% 1% 4% 11% 7% 13% 2%
Green 52| 32 19| 13 14 5 6: 5 9 31 21 1 12 6 30 16: 6| 31 8: 3| 37; 6|
6% 7% 4% 10%: 10%: 3% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% <1% 9% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 3% 4% 5% 10% 10%|
Other 14| 12 2 2 4 6: 1 0: 1 5: 9 4 0: 0: 10 3 0] 8 8 0] 13 1 0|
2% 3% <1% 2% 3% 4% <1% 0 <1% 1% 2% 2% 0 0 3% <1% 0 2% 3% 0 2% <1% 0|
Would not vote 1| 1 0] 1 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 1 0] 1 0: 0: 0: 0: 1] 0: 0: 1] 1 0: 0|
<1%| <1%: 0 <1% 0 0 0 0 0 <1% 0 <1% ) 0 0 [} 1% ['} [} 1% <1% [} 0|
Don’t Know/ Not sure 90| 18: 72| 5: 5: 9: 13 27 32 43; 47 25 8: 12 14 65: 11 20 31 7] 69: 13 8|
10%| 4% 16% 4% 3% 5% 11%: 19%: 17%: 10%: 10% 12% 5% 16%: 4% 14% 18% 5% 11% 11% 9% 16% 13%
Prefer not to say 6 4 3 2 1 1 1 0: 2 1 5] 0: 0: 0: 3 2 2] 1 3 2| 6 0;
<1%] <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% <1% 0 <1% <1% 1% 0 0 0 <1% <1% 3% <1% <1% 3% <1% 0: 0]
Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: All likely to vote (8- 153 108 153 377 405 181 64 346 387 49 392: 257 53 657 71 54|
;‘g z‘:{'z‘;:”;’jﬂ'd‘;:;' vote? (8-|10 at Q7a) respondents, (158)  (103) (158) (368) (412)| (201) (57) (357) (373)  (50)| (390) 271)  (52)| (631) (110)  (39)
undecided’) SNP 52 68! 61! 165 214 11 6: 269 88 22| 325 95! 27| 340 20! 20)
3% . 63% ) 44%  53%| 6% 9% 78%.  23% . 44%| . 83% 37%. .51%| . 52% . 28%, . 36%
Conservative 39 8: 51 90: 62| 136: 6: 9: 133: 10| 2: 96! 10| 111 20 22|
25% 7% 33%  24%  15%|  75% 10% 3% 34%  20%|  <1% 37%. . 18%|  17%
Labour 36! 16 18: 51 74 17 8: 26 92: 8 19 41 7] 108:
24% . 15% 12%  14%  18%| 9% 13% 7% 24% . 16%]|. . 5% 16%. . 13%]|  16%
Liberal Democrat 15 10 14 35 26 11 38 2! 54 4 6: 10 7] 48; 11 1
10% 9% 9% 9% 6%l 6% 59% <1%  14% 8%l 2% 4% 13%| 7% 16% 2%
Green 5: 6: 9: 31 21 1 6: 30: 16 6 31 8: 3 37 8: 6
3% 6% 6%, . 8% 5%|  <i% 9% 9% 4%  11%| 8% 3% . 5%|. . 6% . 12%  11%
Other 6: 1 1 5 9 4 0: 10 3: 0] 8: 8: 0] 13; 1 0|
4% <1% <1% 1% 20| 2% o 3% <1% o 2% 3% o 2%  <i% 0
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[Base: 1,022 Total S2. Gender Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence Should Scotland be an 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Referendum independent country? (Likely
voters)
Male | Female | Malex | Malex | Malex Female x; Female x} Female x; ABC1 | C2DE |Conservai Labour | Liberal | SNP | Green : Ivoted | Ivoted [ I1didnot| Yes No Don't | The UK | The UK | Did not | Scotland] England {All others
16-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 16-34 | 35-54 55 tive Democra Yes No vote know | should i should i vote combine
t remain in: leave the d
Total 1022 491 530 151 162 178 152 171 207 470 552 221 163! 84 396 10 407, 503 112] 430 401 69 569 328 125 848! 92 82|
(1022)| (488)  (533)| (141) (163) (184) (143) (177). (213) (459)  (563)| (247) (145)  (74). (389) _ (14) (425) (485) (112)[ (429); (410).  (66)| (554). (345) (123)| (819) (144) _ (59)
Q8. Does the handling of the | Base: All respondents 1022 491 530 151 162 178 152 171 207 470 552 221 163 84 396 10 407, 503 112 430 401 69 569 328 125 848’ 92 82|
coronavirus crisis by Nicola (1022) (488) (533)| (141); (163) (184) (143) (177) (213) (459). (563)| (247) (145)  (74). (389)  (14) (425). (485) (112)| (429); (410).  (66)| (554) (345) (123)| (819); (144).  (59)
Sturgeon and the Scottish More confident 606) 299 306) 107 103 89 109 92 105 280; 326) 43 92. 31 343; 5 342; 198 67, 400! 101 48| 383 151 72 526! 40 41]
Government make you feel 59%)|  61%; _58%| _71% __64%; _ 50%; _ 72%; _54%; _ 51%; _ 60% __ 59%| _ 19% _ 56% _ 36%; _ 87%; _ 54%; _ 84%) ¢ 93%;  25%: _ 70%| _ 67% __ 46%
more confident or less Less confident 229 125 104 29, 37, 59: 16 31 56 118 110 125 42 23; 19 2 32; 181 15 11 192 1 95; 116
confident that Scotland will be 22%]|  25% __ 20% 19%:  23% _ 33% 11% 18%:  27% _ 25%: _ 20%| 57%; _ 26%: __ 27% 5%; _ 25% 8%: _ 36% 13% 2% 48% 2% 17%: _ 35%
well-governed if it becomes an [Don‘t know/ not sure 187| 67 120| 15; 22 30 27 47; 46 72 115 53 30 30 34 2; 33 124 31 19: 108 20 91 61
independent country? 18%|  14%;  23%| 10%;  13% _ 17% _ 18% _ 28% _ 22% _ 15% _ 21%|  24% _ 18%: _ 36% 9%, 21% 8% 25%; _ 27% 5% 27%; . 28%]| _ 16%; __ 19%
Mean score 1.7] 1.7 1.7] 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.9 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7] 1.3 1.7 1.6 1.9 1.7 1.9 1.5 1.8] 2.0 1.3 2.0 1.8 1.6
Q9. Does the handling of the | Base: All respondents 1022 491 530 151 162 178 152 171 207 470 552 221 163 84 396 10 407, 503 112 430 401 69 569 328 125 848’ 92
coronavirus crisis by Boris (1022) (488). (533)| (141) (163) (184) (143) (177) (213) (459). (563)| (247). (145).  (74). (389) _ (14) (425) (485) (112)| (429): (410):  (66)| (554) (345) (123)| (819) (144)
Johnson and the UK More convinced 203 112 90| 28 36 49 15 21 54. 96 107, 120 30, 14 25 1 44 25 154 3] 81! 109 13 160 22
Government make you more 20%)|  23%; _17%|  18% __ 22%; _ 28%; _ 10%; _ 13%; _ 26%; _ 20% __ 19%| _54% __ 18% _ 16% 6% 15%; _ 11% 6% 38% 4%)|  14%;  33%; _ 10%| _ 19% __ 24%
convinced or less convinced  |Less convinced 604 301 302] 102 98; 100 105 103 94 286 318] 47 103 29 331 4 327; 382; 114 47 389; 141 73] 515; 46;
that Scotland is safer if it 59%]| 61% _ 57%)| 67% _ 61% _ 56% _ 69% _ 60%: _ 46%: _ 61% _ 58%| 21% _ 63%: _ 35% _ 84% __ 45% _ 80% 89%: 29%: _ 68%)| 68% _ 43% _ 59%| 61%: _ 50%
remains part of the UK? Don't know/ not sure 216 78 138 22 28 29 32 46 59 89 127 54 30 41 39 4 37 22 132 19| 99 78 38 173 25
21%)|  16%: _26%| _14% _ 17%; _ 16%; _ 21%; _ 27%;. _28% _ 19% _ 23%| _24%; __ 19%: _ 49%; __ 10%; _ 40% 9% 5% 33%; 28%|  17%; . 24%; _ 31%| __20% __ 27%
Mean score 1.3] 1.3 1.2] 1.2 1.3 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.3 1.3] 1.7 1.2 1.3 1.1 1.2 1.1 1.1 1.6 1.1 1.2 1.4 1.1 1.2 1.3
Q10. Do you think people in | Base: All respondents 1022 491 530 151 162 178 152 171 207 470 552 221 163 84 396 10 407, 503 112 430 401 69 569 328 125 848’ 92 82|
Scotland would be more safe o] (1022) (488) (533)| (141): (163) (184) (143) (177) (213) (459). (563)| (247): (145)  (74). (389)  (14) (425): (485) (112)| (429); (410) _ (66) (554) (345) (123)| (819): (144). _ (59)
less safe if the UK More safe 592 297 294 88 106! 103! 89 94 110 271 321] 77 %6 35 301 5! 308 233 52 355 146! 44 373 160! 60 497 48 47)
Government's decision-making 58%)|  61% _ 55%| 59% _ 66%; _ 58%; _ 59%; _ 55%; _ 53% _ 58% _ 58%| _35% _ 59%; _41%; _ 76%; _ 54%; _ 76% __A46% _ 46%| _83% _ 37%; _ 63%]| _65% _ 49%; _ 48%| _59% _ 53% 8%
powers relating to the Less safe 219| 107 112 27, 36, 44 33 32, 48 102 118 84 40 21 47 2 62. 142 15 53; 136 2| 105 95; 19 188 22, 9|
lockdown were transferred to 21%)|  22%:  21%|  18%  22%  25%; _ 21% _ 19%:  23% _ 22% _ 21%| 38% _ 24% _ 24% _ 12% _ 22% _ 15% _ 28% _ 14%| 12%: _ 34% 2%| 18%  29%:  15%]|  22%:  24%; _ 11%|
the Scottish Government? Don't know/ not sure 211 87 124 36 19 31 30 44 50 97 113| 60 27 29 48 2 37 128 45| 22 118 24 92 73 46| 163; 22 25
21%)|  18%:  23%| 24% _ 12% _ 18%; _ 20%; _ 26%;. _ 24% _ 21% _ 20%| 27% __ 16% _ 34% __ 12%; __ 25% 9% 25%; _ 40%) 5%  29%  34%|  16%; _ 22%; _ 37%| _ 19%: __ 24% _ 31%
Mean score 1.7] 1.7 1.7] 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7 1.7] 1.5 1.7 1.6 1.9 1.7 1.8 1.6 1.8] 1.9 1.5 2.0 1.8 1.6 1.8] 1.7 1.7 1.8)
Q11. Should Scotland re-join | Base: All respondents 1022 491 530 151 162 178 152 171 207 470 552 221 163 84 396 10| 407, 503 112 430 401 69 569 328’ 125 848’ 92 82|
the European Union? (1022) (488) (533)| (141) (163) (184) (143) (177) (213)| (459) (563)| (247); (145)  (74). (389)  (14)| (425) (485) (112)| (429); (410)  (66)| (554) (345) (123)| (819); (144).  (59)
Yes 530 261 268 92 99 70 98 86 84 274 256 18 95 52 291 6| 266 205 59 326 119! 42 427 47 56| 448 39, 43
52%)|  53%; _50%| 61% _ 61%; _ 39%; _ 64%; _ 50%;. _40%)| _ 58% __ 46% 8%; _58%; _ 62% _74% _ 61%| 65% _ 41% _ 52%| _ 76%; _ 30%; _ 61%)| _ 75%: _ 14% _ 45%| _53% _ 42%;  53%
No 353] 181 172 42 48 91 28 50, 93] 147 206/ 186 49 20; 55: 1 87 235; 30| 53; 244; 12 76; 246; 31 287; 38; 28}
35%)| 37% _32%| 28%  30% _ 51%  19%: _ 29%: _ 45%)| _ 31% _ 37% 4% 30%;  23%;  14% 3%)| 21%:  47%;  27%| 12% _ 61% _ 17%|  13%: _ 75%; _ 25% 4% 41%;  34%|
Don't know/ not sure 139 48 91 17 14 17 26, 35; 30) 49 90| 17 19 12 49, 2 54 62 23 50 38 15| 67 36 37 114 15 10)
14%)|  10%  17%| 11% 9%  10%  17% _ 20% _ 15%)| 10% _ 16% 8%  11%  15%  12%  25%| 13%  12%  21%| 12%  10% _ 22%| 12% _ 11% _ 30%| 13%  16% _ 13%
Q11. Should Scotland re-join | Base: All respondents 439 134 148 161 126 136 177| 203 144 72 347 7 353 441 362! 54] 503 292! 87 735 77 71]
the European Union? |excluding undecided (166); (117) (139)  (183) (227) (128)  (64) (339)  (11)| (367). _(425) (372). _(51)| (487) _(309).  (84) (51))
(Excluding undecided) Yes 70, 98 86, 84] 18 95; 52 291 6| 266 205: 119 42) 427, 47, 56 43}
44%;  78%;  63%; _ 47%| 9% _ 66%  73% _ 84%: _ 82%)| 75%: _ A47%. 33%  78%|  85%: _ 16%: _ 64% 60%
No 91 28 50, 93] 186 49 20, 55; 1 87, 235; 244; 12 76; 246; 31 28]
39%| 32%  33%  56%  22%  37% _ 53%) 91%  34%  27%  16% _ 18%| 25% _ 53% 67%  22%| 15%; 84%  36%| 39% _ 49% _ 40%
Q12. Do you think that pro- | Base: All respondents 1022 491 530 151 162 178 152 171 207 470 552] 221 163 84 396 10 407 503 112] 430 401 69| 569 328 125 848 92 82|
independence parties should (1022) (488) (533)| (141) (163) (184) (143) (177) (213) (459) (563)| (247) (145)  (74) (389)  (14) (425). (485) (112)| (429) (410)  (66)| (554) (345) (123)| (819) (144)  (59)
consider including an outright [Yes 499 269 229 89 100! 80 85 68 76 224 275 23 74 26 315 6 312 143; 44 367 68 26 327 119: 53 435; 25 39
promise of independence in 49%|  55%;  43%|  59%; _ 62%; _45%; _ 56% __40% _ 37% _ A48%; _50%]| _10%; _ 45%; _ 31% _ 80% _ 61% _ 77%; _ 28%; _ 39%)| _ 86%; _ 17% 7% 7% 6% 42%)|  51%:  27% . 47%
their manifestos for a future  No 295 147, 148| 33 42 72 27 44 77: 151 144] 159; 56 35 17 3; 32 238 25| 255: 5| 120; 146 29] 225 41 28}
election, to give people an 29%)| 30%: _ 28%| 22% 26% _ 41% _ 18% _ 26%: _ 37% _ 32% _ 26%| _72% _ 35% _ 41% 4% 29% 8%  47%;  22%| <1% __ 64% 7%|  21%  44%:  23%|  27%: _ 44%: _ 35%|
opportunity to vote for or Don't know/ not sure 229 75 153] 29 20 26 41 59 53 95 134] 39 33 23 64 i 63 122 43 59 77 39 122! 63 43 188! 26 15
against the idea? 22%| 15% 29%| 19%  12%  14% _ 27% _ 35% _ 26% _ 20% _ 24%| 18%  20% _ 27% _ 16% _ 10% _ 16% _ 24% _ 39%| 14%  19% _ 56%| 21% _ 19% _ 34%)| 22% _ 28% _ 18%
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